
Violent Crime 2022
Clark County

The data and charts in this theme are now based on detailed incident reports and are available starting in 2021. Data for those agencies who submitted detailed incident reports prior to 2021, as well as
historical less detailed data, can be seen in the reports on the Public Reporting site. Themes do not display every offense type that is collected. Examples of items not included in a theme are Human

Tra�cking offenses and DUI arrests. The complete list of offenses and counts can also be found on the Public Reporting site.

VIOLENT CRIME
 Violent Crime consists of Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter, Rape, Robbery and Aggravated Assault. One crime is counted for each victim of Murder, Rape and Aggravated Assault. For Robbery,

the number of crimes equals the number of incidents.

Crimes: 11,112             Clearance: 55.62%

 

 8.98%
Compared to 2021

5-YEAR TREND
Violent Crime

Number of Crimes

CRIMES AND CLEARANCES BY MONTH
Violent Crime

Number of Crimes Crimes Cleared

OFFENSE COMMITTED
Violent Crime

Aggravated Assault Robbery All Rape Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter

MURDER
The willful (non-negligent) killing of one human being by another.

Crimes: 178             Clearance: 83.15%

 

 -11.44%
Compared to 2021

https://nevadacrimestats.nv.gov/public/
https://nevadacrimestats.nv.gov/public/


5-YEAR TREND
Murder

Number of Crimes

CRIMES AND CLEARANCES BY MONTH
Murder

Number of Crimes Crimes Cleared

CRIME CIRCUMSTANCE
Murder

Unknown Circumstances Argument All Others
Domestic Violence Drug Dealing Other Felony Involved

WEAPON TYPE
Murder

Firearm Dangerous Weapons
Personal Weapons (Hands, Fist, Feet, Arms, Teeth, Etc.)
All Others Poison/Drugs Motor Vehicle/Vessel

VICTIM TO OFFENDER
RELATIONSHIP

Murder

Unknown Acquaintance Stranger Intimate
Family



VICTIM AGE
Murder

Number of Victims

VICTIM GENDER
Murder

Male Female

VICTIM RACE
Murder

White Black or African American Unknown Asian
Native Hawaiian or Other Paci�c Islander

American Indian or Alaska Native

OFFENDER AGE
Murder

Number of Offenders

OFFENDER GENDER
Murder

Male Female

OFFENDER RACE
Murder

White Black or African American Unknown Asian
American Indian or Alaska Native

Native Hawaiian or Other Paci�c Islander

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
An unlawful attack by one person upon another wherein the offender uses a weapon or displays it in the threatening manner, or the victim suffers obvious severe or aggravated bodily injury involving

apparent broken bones, loss of teeth, possible internal injury, severe laceration, or loss of consciousness. This also includes assault with disease (as in cases where the offender is aware that he/she is
infected with a deadly disease and deliberately attempts to in�ict the disease by biting, spiting, etc.).

Crimes: 7,356             Clearance: 64.45%

 

 8.32%
Compared to 2021

5-YEAR TREND
Aggravated Assault

Number of Crimes



CRIMES AND CLEARANCES BY MONTH
Aggravated Assault

Number of Crimes Crimes Cleared

WEAPON TYPE
Aggravated Assault

Firearm Dangerous Weapons Personal Weapons (Hands, Fist, Feet, Arms, Teeth, Etc.) All Others Motor Vehicle/Vessel Asphyxiation (by Drowning, Strangulation, Suffocation, Gas)

ROBBERY
The taking or attempting to take anything of value under confrontational circumstances from the control, custody, or care of another person by force or threat of force or violence and/or by putting the

victim in fear of immediate harm.

Crimes: 2,251             Clearance: 43.98%

 

 17.36%
Compared to 2021

5-YEAR TREND
Robbery

Number of Crimes



CRIMES AND CLEARANCES BY MONTH
Robbery

Number of Crimes Crimes Cleared

LOCATION TYPE
Robbery

Commercial Road/Parking/Camps Residence/Home All Others Government/Public Building and other Educational Facility

WEAPON TYPE
Robbery

Firearm Personal Weapons (Hands, Fist, Feet, Arms, Teeth, Etc.) Dangerous Weapons All Others None Poison/Drugs

RAPE
The carnal knowledge of a person, without the consent of the victim, including instances where the victim is incapable of giving consent because of his/her age or because of his/her temporary or

permanent mental or physical incapacity.

Rape includes Forcible Rape, Forcible Sodomy and Sexual Assault with an Object.

Crimes: 1,327             Clearance: 22.76%

 

 3.19%
Compared to 2021



5-YEAR TREND
Rape

Number of Crimes

CRIMES AND CLEARANCES BY MONTH
Rape

Number of Crimes Crimes Cleared

VIOLENT CRIME ARRESTS
This section breaks down arrests for the Violent Crimes of Murder, Rape, Aggravated Assault and Robbery.

Arrests: 5,092

 10.55%
Compared to 2021

ARRESTEES BY MONTH
Violent Crime

Number of Arrests



ARRESTEE AGE
Violent Crime

Number of Arrests

ARRESTEE GENDER
Violent Crime

Male Female

ARRESTEE RACE
Violent Crime

Black or African American White Asian American Indian or Alaska Native
Native Hawaiian or Other Paci�c Islander

ARRESTEE ETHNICITY
Violent Crime

Not Hispanic or Latino Hispanic or Latino


